

45 MACT 858/25
SUNNY Vs. PAWAN SHARMA

06.04.2026

Present: Shri Kuldeep Kumar, Ld. Counsel for petitioner.
Driver cum owner in person.
Shri R. K.Gupta, Ld. Counsel for insurance
company.

Copy of DAR supplied to the parties present today.

Put up for filing of WS on **06.07.2026**.

(Richa Manchanda)
Judge MACT-2 (North)
Rohini Courts, Delhi/06.04.2026